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Summer 2 - June 2025

Academies Trust

Dates for your diary Look what we will be learning
. Friday 6th June—30 days of Wild [see letter for During this half term our learning will be based
more information] around the story ‘The runaway chapatti’ by Susan
. Wednesday 11th June—Story Bus ride and Adam Price

. Thursday 12th June—Class photos

. Tuesday 17th June—Library visit [1:00pm] [More
information to follow]

. Friday 20th June—Non~— School uniform day

. Thursday 26th June—Sports day [more infor-
mation to follow]

. Friday 27th June—Elmer theater trip [see orange
letter for more information]
. Thursday 3rd July—School cricket day [children We will also be learning about:
only] . The Gingerbread Man
* Friday 4th July—School fair . Different countries from around the world
. Friday 18th—Tuesday 22nd July—Transition .
days o The artwork of Mondrian
Weather ==

Please check the weather forecast daily. If there is a chance of hot weather please

ensure your child is wearing sun cream before coming to school and has a sun

hat available. Please also ensure your child has a named water bottle in school daily. s

School trip Start of the school day
Friday 27th June 2025

As part of the transition to Year 1 we are encour-

We are all very excited to visit Norwich Playhouse aging the children to be completely independent
Theatre to see the stage adaption of Elmer. Please and responsible for all of their belongings during
ensure you complete the orange trip form and re- the school day.

turn to school ASAP. As part of this transition we are encouraging all

children to enter the classroom independently with-
out their adult during summer 2.

Thank you for supporting us and the children with
this important transition step.

Thank you for your support
Mrs Jones and Mr Scriven
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‘Everything is possible for one who believes’ -Mark9.:23




